Let 'er Snow

Sheboygan Falls snowmobile club PO Box 203 Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085

November 2023

Dear Members,

November is here and our trail work begins. First we meet with our Landowners to get their permission to use their land for our trails and then we wait for Mother Nature and the Landowners to get the crops off and the land worked. And then we can begin pounding the stakes in. Thank you to all the "trail" people because without them we don't have trails to ride on and enjoy.

Just a reminder that the calendar raffle tickets have been sent out to all of our members. Please help our treasury by selling the tickets, but remember that you can not legally return them to us by USPS. Sending sold tickets and money in the mail is illegal. If you have sold tickets and are unable to attend a meeting in person, please contact one of the officers or another club member so that we can pick them up from you. We don't want to lose our raffle ticket license. If you need more tickets, please contact Steve H.

A reminder that we have designated November as our month to support the Sheboygan Falls Food Pantry. We are only collecting food and monetary donations in November rather than at each monthly meeting. Our club will also be making a monetary donation to support others in our community. If you can, please be generous.

In closing, I invite all of you to our November 14th meeting. The board meeting will begin at 6:pm followed by the general meeting at 6:30 pm at Odyssey Fun Center. To the deer hunters, I wish you a safe and successful hunt. And to all, enjoy a very Happy Thanksgiving with family and friends. We do have a lot to be thankful for.

Tim Sass President

Meeting Location

Odyssey Fun Center

Meetings: Board 6:00pm Member 6:30pm second Tuesday of each month

Committees Chairperson:

Let 'er Snow Newsletter: Nick Wilterdink Phone- 698-9182

Trail master: Rick Yurk Phone - 458-6958 Phone - 467-6712 **Tucker Maintenance:** Tim Sass **Food Pantry** Lee Gumm Fundraisers; Phone - 467-8455 **Steve Heirs** Pam Theobald Phone - 467-6518 Club Ride: Mary Holden Phone: 467-2340 AWSC: Mike Holden Phone: 467-2340

Sheboygan Falls Snowmobile Association Board 2023-2024

President:Tim SassPhone – 467 - 6712Vice President:Steve HeirsPhone – 467 - 8455Secretary:Nick WilderdinkPhone -698-9182Treasurer:Colleen SassPhone – 467 - 6712Board Members:Rick YurkPhone – 458 - 6958

Reminder: we are aiming for Dues to be paid on or before the November meeting to allow members time to apply for trail passes.

Sheboygan Falls Snowmobile Association Membership Form

	Season 2	2023-2024				
PO Box 203 Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085						
	Member Renewal	New Member	Dues: \$30.00			
NAME (Last, First): _						
Spouse: _						
STREET ADDRESS:						
	Please Print					
CITY, STATE, ZIP:						
P	lease Print					
HOME PHONE:						
CELL PHONE:						
E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
	nclude complete address,	nhone number	cell number and emo			
	en vou informed as to une	*	cen number and ema			